
Quick Reference Guide for Advocacy Classes 
 

Contacts and Information for 

Called to Peace Ministries & House of Peace Publications 

 

 

Called to Peace Ministries website 

https://www.calledtopeace.org 

 

General Questions for CTPM  

info@calledtopeace.org 

 

Main CTPM#- 919-374-0778  

*not 24-hour hotline- for emergencies, please call 911 or 24-hour hotlines 

 

24-hour hotlines- 

National Domestic Violence hotline- 1-800-799-7233 

National Suicide Prevention hotline- 1-800-273-8255 

National Sexual Assault hotline- 1-800-656-4673 

 

Joy Forrest, MA 

Called to Peace Ministries, Founder 

https://a.co/d/aPZYGm8 (Joy’s book) 

joy@calledtopeace.org 

 

Dan Boeck 

Called to Peace Ministries, Executive Director 

dan@calledtopeace.org 

 

Naomi Jubilee 

Advocate Coordinator & Intake Coordinator  

naomi@calledtopeace.org 

https://go.oncehub.com/naomijubilee 

984-500-9570 

 

Dianthe Cardwell 

Advocate Coordinator  

dianthe@calledtopeace.org 

https://go.oncehub.com/dianthecardwell 

951-662-0688 

 

Consult with Naomi or Dianthe 

https://go.oncehub.com/acconsult 

 

Advocacy Onboarding Form 

https://forms.gle/tnVDP6SRWpuzMj2D8  

 

Advocacy Form to Request Intake Call 
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfANtSnHfGZvsRCIhMcQt3thFlGAvLXQTnldjzh

T7pWTUs5JQ/viewform 

 

Dr. Debra Wingfield, Ed.D., LPC (retired) 

House of Peace Pubs, Lead Educator for Coercive Control Advocacy Training, in partnership 

with CTPM 

https://www.houseofpeacepubs.com/products/ (Dr. Debra’s books) 

drdebra@houseofpeacepubs.com 

https://houseofpeacepubs.com/ 

Also lists other courses Dr. Debra has taught that are not a part of the one-year advocacy training 

program. They are pre-recorded, not live. You can purchase them at any time. Scholarships can 

be requested, if needed. 

 

Address questions related to class, research articles, getting connected with resources, and 

consulting with Dr. Debra and Dr. Jessica on difficult court cases to: 

faith.advocacy8@gmail.com 

 

Jessica Evans, PsyD 

Training Team- Teaching; Research/Slide Updates 

jessicaevans7@hotmail.com 

 

Tabitha Westbrook, LMFT-S, LCMHC-QS, LPC-S, CSAT, CCTP, CCTCP 

Training Team- Teaching 

info@thejourneyandtheprocess.com 

 

Address questions to do with chat, class emails, summaries, and links to get into class to: 

Kendra Thurman 

kendra.peace2U@gmail.com 

 

Address questions about Google classroom and enrollment to: 

Brooke Eggen 

brooke@houseofpeacepubs.com 

 

Address questions about survivor BAND group and current chat group list to: 

Judy Caracheo- BAND Facilitator 

judy@calledtopeace.org 

 

Address questions about support groups to:  

Dana Devane Webster 

supportgroups@calledtopeace.org 

 

Church Partnership  

https://calledtopeace.org/church-partnership/ 

churchpartners@calledtopeace.org 

 

G5 Men’s Group  
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https://www.calledtopeace.org/g5men 

g5men@calledtopeace.org 

 

Events (like the retreat) 

events@calledtopeace.org 

 

2025 CTPM Retreat  

https://calledtopeace.org/survivor-healing-retreat/ 

 

CTPM Advocacy Network on Facebook (for both unaffiliated or affiliated advocates) 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/1022185391486476 
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